# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3156133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	11

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHING-FANG LIN	12/16/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERICAN GNC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	888 E EASY ST	
City:	SIMI VALLEY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	930651812	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6393292

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (805)582-0098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8055820582

**Email:** saba@americangnc.com

Correspondent Name: SABRINA LIN Address Line 1: 888 EASY ST

Address Line 4: SIMI VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 93065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	USP9802A-GNC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TASSO POLITOPOULOS	
SIGNATURE:	/Tasso Politopoulos/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** source=11#page1.tif

PATENT 503109525 REEL: 034556 FRAME: 0663

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Ching-Fang LIN whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, did obtain a United States Patent for

Method of transmitting positions data via cellular communication system Patent Number 6,393,292

, issued on: 5/21/2002:

and whereas,

I am sole owner of said patent, and,

WHEREAS, American GNC Corporation 888 Easy Street, Simi Valley, CA 93065, USA whose post office address is hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States of America, as described in the aforesaid application, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR NAME: Ching Fang LIN

ADDRESS: 888 Easy Street, Simi Valley, CA 93065, USA

**SIGNATURE** 

Sabrina Lin, on behalf of Ching-Fang Lin

12/16/2014

DATE

**PATENT** REEL: 034556 FRAME: 0664

**RECORDED: 12/19/2014**